Phone 707-778-6311 ¥ Fax 707-778-6401 ¥ E-mail info@schurterinc.com ¥ Website http://www.schurterinc.com30
CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR EQUIPMENT 1
T13 Series
¥ Thermal release
¥ Positively trip-free
¥ Reset or manual actuation
¥ Manual trip lever
The T13 series of circuit breakers for equipment (CBE) consists of

Phone 707-778-6311 ¥ Fax 707-778-6401 ¥ E-mail info@schurterinc.com ¥ Website http://www.schurterinc.com 33
Order code
T 1 3 – 2 1 1 R – – T Z Z 0 1 Order example 0,15
CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR EQUIPMENT  T131
Basic type
T13 Single pole thermal overload protection switch, positively trip-free
Mounting style
2 Threaded neck type 3/8 Ð 27 UNS Ð 2 A, with knurled
6 Snap-in type
Actuation type
1 Reset type
7 Reset type  plus manual trip with separate trip
release lever, only available with snap-in type.
Terminal type
1 6,3 x 0,8 mm quick connect terminals DIN 46244-A, max. 20 A
2 Screw clamp terminals
Construction variants
R Setting indication on reset button
Rated current
0,05 0,1 0,15 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,6 0,7 0,8 0,9 1,0
1,1 1,2 1,3 1,4 1,5 1,6 1,7 1,8 1,9 2,0 2,1 2,3
2,5 2,8 3,0 3,3 3,5 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,5 7,0
7,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 9,5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 22 25 28 30
See approvals, page 33
Other rated currents by request
Accessories
TZZ 01  Protective cover for threaded neck mounted front side IP 54
TZZ 06  Protective cover for rear side IP41
Phone 707-778-6311 ¥ Fax 707-778-6401 ¥ E-mail info@schurterinc.com ¥ Website http://www.schurterinc.com34
Threaded neck type
18.7
31 +0.4
– 0.0
9
45
±0
.3
20
16
O
F
F
O
N
Maximum torque 1,5 Nm
3/8-27UNS-2A
8
Ø 5
11
.5
±0
.2
T13-211
1 2
Ø 13
8.8
Label
6.3
11.5
6.
3
M 4 20.4
31 +0.4
– 0.0
45